

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3607, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A22-0406), as follows:

1.3 Page 75, delete lines 10 and 11

1.4 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.5 Page 75, line 17, after "providers" insert ", Internet service providers,"

1.6 Page 75, line 23, before the comma, insert "and who is located in Minnesota"

1.7 Page 75, line 25, delete "operator of a"

1.8 Page 75, line 27, delete "operator of a"

1.9 Page 75, line 28, after "18" insert "and who is located in Minnesota"

1.10 Page 75, line 29, delete "operator" and insert "platform" and delete "regular" and insert
1.11 "general"

1.12 Page 75, line 30, after "section" insert ", provided that no individual account holder shall
1.13 recover more than \$100,000 in statutory penalties under this subdivision in any calendar
1.14 year"

1.15 Page 76, line 1, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "An algorithm, software, or device
1.16 that acts as a parental control, or an internal control used by the social media platform that
1.17 is intended to control the ability of a minor to access content, or is used to filter content for
1.18 age-appropriate or banned material, is exempt from this section."

1.19 Page 76, delete lines 2 to 6

1.20 Page 76, line 8, before the period, insert ", including software and applications used by
1.21 a public or private school, college, or university created and used for educational purposes"